TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SageStone, Inc.		01/19/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nusoft Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	6905 Telegraph Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Bloomfield Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2549261	SAGESTONE, INC.	
Registration Number:	2716937	SAGESTONE CONSULTING	
Registration Number:	2716936	SAGESTONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)258-8927

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 258-2700

Email: jkarana@wysr-law.com
Correspondent Name: Jill H. Karana, Esq.
Address Line 1: 30100 Telegraph Road

Address Line 2: Suite 428

Address Line 4: Bingham Farms, MICHIGAN 48025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jill H. Karana

/jill karana/

TRADEMARK

900018368 REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0645

Date:	01/21/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.	tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sagestone, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Assignor"), with its principal place of business at 618 Kenmoor, S.E., Suite 200, Grand Rapids, Michigan, has adopted, owns, and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein (the "Marks"):

Registration No.	Word Mark	Registrant	Issue Date
2549261	Sagestone, Inc.	Sagestone, Inc.	March 19, 2002
2716937	Sagestone Consulting	Sagestone, Inc.	May 20, 2003
2716936	Sagestone	Sagestone, Inc.	May 20, 2003

and

WHEREAS, Nusoft Solutions, Inc., a Michigan corporation, with its principal place of business at 6905 Telegraph Road, Suite 340, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48301 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of December 31, 2004, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Sagestone, Inc.

By: ______Name: Keith D. Broph

Title: President

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

RECORDED: 01/21/2005

COUNTY OF thent) ss.

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this $\underline{19^{10}}$ day of January, 2005 by Keith D. Brophy, the President of Sagestone, Inc., a Michigan corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

WA COMMISSION EXBISES THE SE' SODE MATERIC KENT CO., MI WITH PUBLIC KENT CO., MI

Notary Public, State of Michigan, County of Kent

My Commission Expires: 7-26-2005

Burnbuly A. Lugor

Acting in the County of Kont

TRADEMARK REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0647